GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR

NAME OF WORK:- Restoration work of Road from Tikapatti
Laliva Chowk to Tikapatti Nagari Tola

(FDR PART -A)

Restoration Length .- 478 M

Block:- Sameli

DETAILED PROJECT REPORT

UNDER FDR (2245)

ESTIMATED COST

Rs. 27.26.832.00

-: PREPARED BY :-
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (W) DIVISION, KATIHAR

—

Scanned by CamScanner




. frlteror gftdes
eferor siftwian, wefor arf Romr, orf aea, qRft @ ware—1361 fEie-20.11.
2021 ¥ A W Prdwr @ amats ¥ Reid 30.11.2021 7 AT Frf R, Fd s, (R
rta arlir sl R, sl wisd, SRER ¥ W yave @ af 2021 @Y ag @ FreEfafag
aferr gl @ Temporary Restoration &1 @ ¥oral &1 frdmur far mar @ =71 Al B
UIFHTH & IHY T 1| B B achur 1 Refy watyorTs ¢ Td uer 51 <eral OR TeRdd €|
Block- [Sameli
Estimated cost
SI No. I:;Imcol‘ Name of Road Road Status Length g, Restoration Remarks
ivision (In KM)
(In Lakh)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
ot — . Restoration work
1 Katihar [Mahant Sthan To Nababganj Milik Maintenance 2.023 33.36994 Completed
_ MMGSY School Chowk To Nawabganj Out of Restoration work
2 Rathin Wasa Tola Maintenance i e Completed
Restoration work
3 | Katihar |Awdhesh Nagar To Badhiya Tola Maintenance | 3.183 31.52007 CSC";;;I;L '
- — : . e
4 Katihar leapgm Laliya Chowk to Tikapatti P —— 0.620 2726832 Restoration wor,
Nagari Tola Completed
. . . _ Outof ‘ Restoration work
) Katihar |Bajrangbali Chowk To Moresanda Maintenance 1.785 16.81300 Completed
Const. Of Bridge at Koshi Dhaar near : Restoration work
6 Katihar |Naggar Village in T05 to Tikapatti Road | Maintenance 0.300 6.88083
. Completed
under Sameli Block
7 | Katihar |Dirabasa to Dirachandpur East Maintenance | 1.080 9.42677| Restoration work
Completed
3 Katihar K_ursela Sa‘rsx Chandpur to Badhaiya Tola N (aititciige 1,760 7.49314 Restoration work
via Dumaria Road Completed
. Mansur Miya ke Kamat to Satbehari . Restoration work
9 I_(atlhar Paschim Tola Ongoing 2.660 9.58151 Completed
. Dumar Hat To Bakhari Railway Station Out of Restoration work
ipr | piaiae Via Marghia Maintenance i LI Completed
1 Katihar Tarini Choudhary House to Mahadalit b Ongoirg 0.500 i Restoration work
Tola Completed
12 | Katihar |Mahavir Mandir to Chatrakanhi ' Ongoing | 0.500 13.77905| Restoration work
Completed
13 | Katihar [Bandh tola to Dolangi tola Maintenance | 1.504 - 7.85039| Restoration work
. Completed
Const. Of Bridge at Koshi Dhaar near Restoration work
14 | Katihar [Narahiya Nahar in T0S to Tikapatti Road | Maintenance | 167.5M 3.05603| o roradon wor
g Completed -
under Sameli Block
- P
23411252 /&\‘m N\
i sifvdar FrfTers afvar
arAYor o T T SRE v
T TR~ o TR wed, Wiel! T wEd, BlRER| o wHEd, Afver )

Scanned by CamScanner

4



Wﬁwmﬁw.muﬁw,?ﬁfé‘zﬂvl
TqUS — Wil

ﬂﬁmaﬂw—aﬂ‘aqfﬁzqﬁm?ﬁweﬁm“fﬁaﬂq@ammﬁ%m@

TR ST Wer B ey Refy B (qE—A)
T DY T FHE — 0,620 Rrorlo

&TRIRET werier 9 v g — 652 Mo
TTFBferad I — o 27,26,832.00

Y —FDR (3054)

Wmﬁm.quaaﬁeﬁ?mmwmﬁﬁﬁ
%gamﬁmﬁﬂ‘\mﬁffﬁﬁmwfsﬁﬁsrickaats ¥ qEE BT B BT wEEE fear T
gl

9 WA B BT Ugda g
R B W g Ud HHART B gare feeay
MU A HAGh A R T R '
C= 529\
ld=71 205 N
el T0B10fd0, FBRE Iar yHS e,
TRl

Scanned by CamScanner



NAME OF WORK:- Restoration work of Road from Tikapatti
Laliya Chowk to Tikapatti Nagari Tola

Total Length :- 0.620 Km Restoration Length :- 478 M
ABSTRACT OF COST

1 |Cost of Emergent repair of road | Rs. 23,02,554.00
2 |Add 1 % Labour Cess Rs. 23,026.00
3 |Add 12 % GST Rs. 2,76,306.00
4 [Add for Seignoirage Fee Rs. 1,24,946.00
Total :-| Rs. 27,26,832.00
Say| Rs. 27,26,832.00

@ 9,0?'\

14-1) 20>

o \
JE. | \‘& E | @b/ 4
RWD (W) i

RWD, Sub-Division, Sameli lzfa har

fmwsmouz Technicad Sameton oy Re 27 2.4 §32.200(twendy Seven
Lass +uopmty six Hiowomd elolid humalved sty w0 em,tj/

{

3refteror ;ﬁmar
w;h:r i fawm
m.
%{\\%/

ey

4
g0

Scanned by CamScanner




NAME OF WORK:- Restoration w

ork of Road from Tikapatti Laliya Chowk to Tikapatti Nagari Tola

Total Length .« 0,620 Km Restoration Length - 478 M
SL
No. ITEM OF WORKS OTY | UNIT| RATE | AMOUNT
1 Ading an i }
Placing tractor at loading point loading with front end londer dumpong turning for return trip
exluding time for haulage and return thrp
I x 430 x ( 1.20 +2 1.40 ) 145 +2 1.10 - 12
1 x 300 x( 1.50 +2 1.70 ) 0.85 +2 095 = 4320
2
1 x 245 x( 1.20 +2 1.50 ) 0.50 +2 0.60 = 1819
I x 640 x ( 1.00 +2 1.40 ) s 145 +2 0.65 = 8064
1 ox 417 x ( 1.40 +2 1.55 ) s 1.15 +2 0.65 = 5536
2 x 300 x ( 130 + 1.40 ) 0.80 + 0.75 - 6278
2 2
1 x 300 x 4.0 0.60 T= 7290 T
2 x 520 x ( 1.60 +2 1.75 ) 1.10 +2 1.20 = 20033
2 x 620 x (—L55 +2 1% 1.55 +2 115 - 2014
1 x 1308 x ( 1.60 +2 1.75 ) 1.45 +2 1.50 = 32316
Total = 122496 122496 cum 1,879.70 _ 23,02.554.00
Total cost Rs. 23,02,554.00
§ 67 A
(411202 ‘{\- \(’D’/

JE

oot o
RWD. (W) Di a

Scanned by CamScanner



APPROVED FINAL RATE (PURNEA)

Sl

No.

Discription of Item

Unit

Qty

S.fee

Basic Rate

10% of
Basic Rate

Amount

Construction of Embankment with approved
material obtained from borrw pits with a lift upto
LS m transporting to site, spreding grading to
required slope and compacting to meet
requirement of Table 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead
of 1000 m as per Technical Specification

Cum

34.82

348

Providing and Laying of Brick Bats: Placing
tractor at loading point loading with front end
loader dumping, turning for return trip exluding
time for haulage and return tirp

Cum

1,224.96

1,020.00

102.00

1,24,946.00

Construction of granular sub-base by providing
well graded material, spreading in uniform layers
with tractor mounted grader arrangement on
prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method
with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with
smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density,
complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.

Cum

i) Granular material (Natural occuring, soil gra\:Jel
mixture /quarry waste, kankar, laterite, dhandla

Cum

163.53

16.35

i) 2.36 mm below @ 40 per cent (Local sand)

Cum

141.85

14.19

Labour for filling empty cement bags with local
sand, sitching the bags and placing including
supply of sutti etc. all complete as per approved
design, specificaiton and direction E/I.

Nos

7.82

0.78

Labour for filling empty cement bags with local
sand, sitching the bags and pitching in Nylon crate
of size (Im x 1Im x 1m) with a lead of 150 m
including supply of suti etc. and placing the filed
crates in water portion within a lead 30 m all

complete as per approved design, specification and
direction of E/I.

Nos

Total cost

Rs.

1,24,946.00

(k>

14-11-20%)
TE \

A
(7

\V('O.‘E'

A
v VE
@“(&‘\
-~

Scanned by CamScanner

|



3T SO e s ‘ A
VO . Longiuce §7200M RUL AL s i
:..- _E.'Jn St Healen @7 sm e RN _"\ '7,
wmyin o Mecwacy28m ¥, AL 0 s

. b ¥

CTmeWBANG Ly - b ]f;',‘ R

A 3 X X -y
8.2 11 210088 AL : . - ; Longtude 87 24263 e
- \ & i 5 ST N
?_Znsm i LS et 816324 m M&b‘;ﬁ
»;rzczﬁ ol ' | QRN Accuracy 24 m i

T T Sy B0 o b Tie RO 102 (SR

L'tgitedmmmr .

I9-11202)
JE

y

Scanned by CamScanner




